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INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

08-07-12
01:25 PM

I have provided notification of filing to the electronic mail addresses on the

attached service list.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a

copy of the filed document to be served upon the service list to this proceeding

by U.S. mail. The service list I will use to serve the copy of the filed document is

current as of today’s date.

586752

Dated August 7, 2012 at San Francisco, California.

/s/ JUAN BAUTISTA
Juan Bautista

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.

* kkkkkkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkkkkkhkhkkkhkkhkkkkkhkkhkk*kkkkk*k*k*k

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Jacquleine Ayer

Action Town Councilmember
PO BOX 810

ACTON CA 93510

(949) 645-7193
airspecial@aol.com

For: The Acton Town Council

Les Nelson
Acting Exec. Dir.

CALIFORNIA SOLAR ENERGY INDUSTRIES ASSN.

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 747-6987

Inelson@calseia.org

For: California Solar Energy Industries Association

Michael E. Boyd

CALIFORNIANS FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC.
5439 SOQUEL DRIVE

SOQUEL CA 95073

(408) 891-9677

michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net

For: CAlifornians for Renewable Energy, Inc. (CARE)

Frederick M. Ortlieb

JAN I. GOLDSMITH

CITY OF SAN DIEGO, DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

1200 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 1100

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 236-6418

fortlieb@sandiego.gov

For: City of San Diego

Steven F. Greenwald

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-6533

(415) 276-6500

SteveGreenwald@dwt.com

For: Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP

David Davis

61736 ONAGA TRAIL
JOSHUA TREE CA 92252
(760) 366-3068
d@lbtp.net

For: David Davis

Donald C. Liddell

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(619) 993-9096
liddell@energyattorney.com

For: Wal-Mart Stores, Inc./ Sam's West

Bernadette Del Chiaro

Clean Energy Program Dir.

ENVIRONMENT CALIFORNIA RESEARCH

1107 9TH STREET, SUITE 601

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 446-8062 X-103
bernadette@environmentcalifornia.org

For: Environment California Research & Policy Center

Norman J. Furuta

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES
1455 MARKET ST., SUITE 1744
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103-1399
(415) 503-6994
norman.furuta@navy.mil

For: Federal Executive Agencies

Jeanne B. Armstrong

Attorney

GOODIN MACBRIDE SQUERI DAY & LAMPREY LLP
505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com

For: Solar Alliance

Brian T. Cragg

GOODIN, MACBRIDE, SQUERI, DAY & LAMPREY
505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

beragg@goodinmacbride.com

For: Independent Energy Producers Association
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Kevin T. Fox

KEYES & FOX LLP

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510) 314-8201

kfox@kfwlaw.com

For: Interstate Renewable Energy Council

Stacy W. Walter

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, MC B30A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-6611

sww9@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Michelle R. Mishoe

MARK TUCKER

Attorney

PACIFICORP

825 NE MULTNOMAH STREET, SUITE 1800
PORTLAND OR 97232

(503) 813-5977
michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com

For: PacifiCorp

Donald W. Ricketts

28855 KENROY AVENUE
SANTA CLARITA CA 91387
(661) 250-3091
don@donricketts.com

For: Donald W. Ricketts

Laura M. Earl

Attorney

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
101 ASH STREET, HQ-12

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 696-5042

LEarl@SempraUtilities.com

For: SDG&E

Christopher A. Hilen

SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY
6100 NEIL ROAD

RENO NV 89511

(775) 834-5696

chilen@nvenergy.com

For: Sierra Pacific Power Company

Mary C. Hoffman

President

SOLUTIONS FOR UTILITIES, INC.
1192 SUNSET DRIVE

VISTA CA 92081

(760) 724-4420
mary@solutionsforutilities.com

For: Solutions For Utilties, Inc.

Annette Gilliam
MICHAEL D. MONTOYA
Senior Attorney
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-4880

annette.gilliam@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison Company

Mitchell Shapson

Legal Division

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2727
sha@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA

Marcel Hawiger

Energy Atty

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876 X311

marcel@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network

Adam Browning

THE VOTE SOLAR INITIATIVE
300 BRANNAN STREET, SUITE 609
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107

(415) 817-5062
abrowning@votesolar.org

For: Vote Solar Initiative

E e STATE EMPLOYEE fekskkb et
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Dorothy Duda

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5110

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2800

dot@cpuc.ca.gov

Patrick McAuliffe

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4103

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2256
pm4@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA

Jeanne McKinney

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5011

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2550

jmo@cpuc.ca.gov

Scott Murtishaw

Executive Division

RM. 5303

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5863
sgm(@cpuc.ca.gov

Junaid Rahman

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1189
jnr@cpuc.ca.gov

Jonathan J. Reiger

Legal Division

RM. 5035

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-5596
jzr@cpuc.ca.gov

Thomas Roberts

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4108

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5278
ter@cpuc.ca.gov

Anne E. Simon

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5104

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2014

aes(@cpuc.ca.gov

Karen Terranova
ALCANTAR & KAHL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 403-5542
nes@a-klaw.com

Ross Van Ness

ALCANTAR & KAHL LLP

1300 SW FIFTH AVE., SUITE 1750
PORTLAND OR 97201

(503) 402-8703

rvn@a-klaw.com

Peter T. Pearson

Energy Supply Specialist

BEAR VALLEY ELECTRIC SERVICE
42020 GARSTIN DRIVE, PO BOX 1547
BIG BEAR LAKE CA 92315-1547

(909) 866-4678 X186
peter.pearson@bves.com

Erin Grizard

BLOOM ENERGY, INC.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 201-7944
Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com

R. Thomas Beach

CALIFORNIA COGENERATION COUNCIL
2560 NINTH STREET, SUITE 213A
BERKELEY CA 94710-2557

(510) 549-6922
tomb(@crossborderenergy.com

CALIFORNIA ENERGY MARKETS
425 DIVISADERO STREET, SUITE 303
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117

(415) 963-4439

cem@newsdata.com
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CALIFORNIA PACIFIC ELECTRIC COMPANY, LLC Scott Debenham

933 ELOISE AVENUE DEBENHAM ENERGY
SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CA 96150 EMAIL ONLY

(530) 546-1720 EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
cpuc@liberty-energy.com scott@debenhamenergy.com
Lynne Brown Andy Blauvelt

Vice President EAH HOUSING
CALIFORNIANS FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC. EMAIL ONLY

24 HARBOR ROAD EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124
(415) 285-4628
1_brown369@yahoo.com

Tom Blair

Deputy Environmental Services Director
CITY OF SAN DIEGO

9601 RIDGEHAVEN COURT, SUITE 210
SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1636

(858) 492-6001

tblair@SanDiego.gov

Carlos Lamas-Babbini
COMVERGE, INC.

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 270-5963
clamasbabbini@comverge.com

Roger Davenport

541 CROUCH ST.
OCEANSIDE CA 92054
(760) 212-8267
solarguy@cal.berkeley.edu

Vidhya Prabhakaran

DAVIS WRIGHT & TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6568
VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com

Ann L. Trowbridge

DAY CARTER & MURPHY LLP

3620 AMERICAN RIVER DRIVE, SUITE 205
SACRAMENTO CA 95864

(916) 570-2500 X 103
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com

(415) 295-8841
ablauvelt@eahhousing.org

Andrew B. Brown

ELLISON SCHNEIDER & HARRIS, L.L.P.
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5905

(916) 447-2166

abb@eslawfirm.com

Jedediah J. Gibson

Attorney

ELLISON, SCHNEIDER & HARRIS LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5905

(916) 447-2166

jig@eslawfirm.com

For: Sierra Pacific Power Company

Carolyn Kehrein

ENERGY MANAGEMENT SERVICES
2602 CELEBRATION WAY
WOODLAND CA 95776

(530) 668-5600
cmkehrein@ems-ca.com

Stuart Chang

ENERGY SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT, LLC
5420 DOUGLAS BLVD., STE.F

GRANITE BAY CA 95746

(916) 772-4936

Stu@ESDevelop.com

Omid Yousofi

ENXCO

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(858) 232-5712
Omid.Yousofi@enxco.com
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Steven Green

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
steven(@sagreen.com

Joe Holtzman

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
joeholtzman@cox.net

Steven Kelly

INDEPENDENT ENERGY PRODUCERS ASSN
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000

(916) 448-9499

steven@iepa.com

Flora Johnson

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
floraj44@gmail.com

Sky C. Stanfield

KEYES FOX & WIEDMAN, LLP
436 14TH STREET, SUITE 1305
OAKLAND CA 94612
sstanfield@kfwlaw.com

Jared W. Johnson

LATHAM & WATKINS, LLP

505 MONTGOMERY ST., SUITE 2000
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 391-0600

jared.johnson@lw.com

John M. Spilman

LAW OFFICE OF JOHN M. SPILMAN
22 FAIRWAY DRIVE

MILL VALLEY CA 94941-1309

(415) 381-7926
johnspilman@netzero.net

Joy A. Warren

MODESTO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
1231 11TH STREET

MODESTO CA 95354

(209) 526-7389

joyw@mid.org

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
mrw(@mrwassoc.com

Taryn Ciardella

Sr. Legal Secretary

NV ENERGY

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY NV 00000
(775) 834-4347
tciardella@nvenergy.com

Nicole Nelson

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, MC B9A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-0063

NRN2@pge.com

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, MC B9A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
regrelcpuccases@pge.com

Case Administration

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, MC B9A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94177
RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com

Eileen Cotroneo

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
PO BOX 770000, MC B9A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94177

(415) 973-2751

EFM2@pge.com

Harold Hirsch

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-1305

HHH4@pge.com

Lucy Fukui

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE ST., ROOM 975

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-7101

lgk2@pge.com

Randall J. Litteneker

Attorney

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, PO BOX 7442, MC B30A
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94120-7442

(415) 973-2179

1jl9@pge.com
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Data Request Response Center
PACIFICORP

825NE MULTNOMAH, STE. 2000
PORTLAND OR 97232
datarequest@pacificorp.com

Cathie Allen

PACIFICORP

825 NE MULTNOMAH STREET, SUITE 2000
PORTLAND OR 97232

(503) 813-5934
californiadockets@pacificorp.com

Ryan Pistochini

Resource Planning & Pricing

SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
6301 S ST.

SACRAMENTO CA 95817

(916) 732-5136

rpistoc@smud.org

Central Files

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP31-E

SAN DIEGO CA 92123
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com

Will Fuller

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
WFuller@semprautilities.com

Elena P. Mello

Team Leader

SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY
6100 NEIL ROAD

RENO NV 89511

(775) 834-4121

emello@nvenergy.com

Sara Birmingham

Dir - Western Policy

SOLAR ENERGY INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION
11 LYNN COURT

SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

(415) 385-7240

sara@solaralliance.org

Case Administration

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE., PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-6508

case.admin@sce.com

Jeffrey Blumenthal
SUNGEVITY

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 496-5587
jblumenthal@sungevity.com

Grant Tennemaha
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
tinnemaha@hotmail.com

Lon W. House, Ph.D
WEC

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(530) 676-8956
Iwhouse@innercite.com

END OF SERVICE LIST



